 Marine & Diesel Equipment
Oil Feed Pumps ALP 15-85
X
0
2
7
3
5

Pump 56 59 65
6.5.4 Labelling
6.5.4.1 Type code
ALP-0020-BAC090
1
2
3
4
5
6
X027421A
Pos. Designation Type
1 Model ALP
2 Size Corresponds to flow rate in [l/min] at 1 450 min-1
3 Shaft seal B: Mechanical seal of hard material
D: Magnetic coupling
4 Pressure stage A: 6 bar
overflow valve B: 10 bar
A: Pump with free shaft end
B: With adaptor housing and coupling (flange mounted)
C: With adaptor housing, coupling and foot (foot mounted)
D: B with motor
5 Completion
E: C with Motor
6 Frame size 080
090
100
112
132
160
180
39
6 Technical Data
7 Installation
Observe the following instructions:
• When selecting the location take the
operating limits, Net Positive Suction Head
(NPSH) values and ambient conditions into
account, see 6 Technical Data on page 33.
• The function, safety and service life may
not be impaired by humidity, temperature
influences or explosive atmospheres.
• During the installation ensure that all the
parts of the pump can be accessed easily
and that the maintenance work can be
carried out easily.
7.1 Installing the pump
The pump must be installed to meet the
following demands:
• The pump must be mounted on a solid
foundation and on a drip tray or in a
cofferdam.
• The pump can be operated vertically or
horizontally. However, if vertically mounted
the pump should not be mounted above
the motor since pumped liquid could enter
the motor should a leak occur.
• The pump must be easily accessed for
inspection and service.
• The pump must be installed so that the oil
is kept in the pump casing when the oil flow
is stopped.
• The pump must be installed as close as
possible to the feed tank in order to avoid
suction losses.
41
7 Installation
X027351A
Model ALP vertical mounting Model ALP horizontal mounting
7.2 Protect the pump against contamination
! CAUTION
Avoid damage through impurities in the pipe